



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19421/2025**

M/S RAJENDRA KUMAR DINESH KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Advocate**

versus

**THE SUPERINTENDENT, DIRECTORATE GENERAL
OF GST INTELLIGENCE (DGGI) & ORS.**Respondents

Through: **Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Iqbal Singh Bedi,
Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr Jatin
Kumar Gaur, Advocates.**

**Mr. Anurag Ojha, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Dipak Raj,
Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

List on 27th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/sky