



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19421/2025**

M/S RAJENDRA KUMAR DINESH KUMARPetitioner
Through:

versus

**THE SUPERINTENDENT, DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST
INTELLIGENCE (DGGI) & ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Aryaman
Singh Chouhan, Advocates
Mr. Harshit Gupta and Ms. Shakshi
Rana, Advocates for PNB (Through
VC)
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel with Ms. Suhani Mathur and
Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates for
R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 5th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

gs