



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011047062025

+ W.P.(C) 19421/2025

M/S RAJENDRA KUMAR DINESH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

versus

THE SUPERINTENDENT, DIRECTORATE GENERAL
OF GST INTELLIGENCE (DGGI) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. Dipak Raj, Mr. Aryaman
Singh Chouhan, and Mr. Aditya
Chaudhary, Advs.

Mr. Harshit Gupta and Ms.
Avani Jain, Advs. for R-3/PNB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

05.08.2026

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 06.11.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 05, 2026/sp